Installation Instructions
40QNC / 38HDF
40QNQ / 38QRF
High---Wall Duct Free Split System
Sizes 018 to 036
40QNC, QNQ Unit
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.

Connector
38HDF n n n n
38QRF n n (qty 2) n n (qty 3)
* Multiple pistons. Quantity varies with size.
Table 2 – Matched Systems
System
Type
Nominal
Capacity
Outdoor
Unit
Indoor
Unit
Cooling
Only
018 38HDF018--- --- ---3 40QNC018024--- --- ---3
024 38HDF024--- --- ---3 40QNC018024--- --- ---3
030 38HDF030--- --- ---3 40QNC030--- --- ---3
036 38HDF036--- --- ---3/5/6 40QNC036--- --- ---3
Heat
Pump
018 38QRF018--- --- ---3 40QNQ018--- --- ---3
024 38QRF024--- --- ---3 40QNQ024--- --- ---3
030 38QRF030--- --- ---3 40QNQ030--- --- ---3
036 38QRF036--- --- ---3/5/6 40QNQ036--- --- ---3
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
Clearances
Allow sufficient space around the indoor and outdoor unit for
proper airflow circulation and servicing. Refer to Fig. 3 and Fig. 4